



\$~12

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ LA.APP. 323/2017

UNION OF INDIA

..... Appellant

Through: Mr. Sanjay Kumar Pathak, Ms. K.
Kaomudi Kiran Pathak, Mr. Sunil
Kumar Jha and Mr. Kushal Raj Tater,
Advocates

versus

ANJU JAIN AND ORS

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. L.B. Rai, Mr. Syed Kamran Ali
and Mr. Vijay Awana, Advocates for
respondents No.1 and 2
Mr. Sanjay Kumar, SSO/Legal,
DMRC

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.R. MIDHA

ORDER

% **02.02.2018**

C.M. Appl. 40168/2017

1. The delay in filing the appeal is condoned.
2. Application is disposed of.

L.A. APP. 323/2017

3. Admit.
4. List on its own turn in due course.

C.M. Appl. 40167/2017

5. Learned counsel for the appellant submits that the decretal amount has been deposited with the Reference Court. Respondents No.1 and 2 are at liberty to withdraw the decretal amount against sufficient security to the satisfaction of the Reference Court. The interim order dated 08th November,



2017 is confirmed.

6. Application is disposed of.

J.R. MIDHA, J.

FEBRUARY 02, 2018

rsk